CH \$215.00 3793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imaginova Corporation		03/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optronic Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	89 Hangar Way	
City:	Watsonville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95076	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3793802	EON
Registration Number:	3335163	GIANTVIEW
Registration Number:	3588900	IMAGINOVA
Registration Number:	3772064	MICROXPLORE
Registration Number:	3450323	OTTER
Registration Number:	3441614	RESOLUX
Registration Number:	3148049	STARSEEKER
Registration Number:	3445972	VERSAGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122109444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-210-9400

Email: ipnyc@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn: Lara A. Holzman

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057901/399921

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Marie Sanchez

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0818

900283434

SIGNATURE:	/Linda Marie Sanchez/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Imaginova Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with a current address

of 89 Hangar Way, Watsonville, CA 95076, formerly at 470 Park Avenue South, 9th floor,

New York, NY 10016 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of trademark registrations, as set

forth in detail on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Optronic Technologies, Inc., a California Corporation, with an address

of 89 Hangar Way, Watsonville, CA 95076 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring

any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks together with the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are

symbolized by the Trademarks, along with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under

and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the

Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the

Trademarks, along with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof,

including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers,

instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may

require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the

Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence

is needed by the Assignee.

(1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0820

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

Dated: March <u>/9</u>, 2014

Imaginova Corporation

Name:

Title: Corporate SEEPETAMY

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
EON	UNITED STATES	Reg. No. 3,793,802
GIANTVIEW	UNITED STATES	Reg. No. 3,335,163
IMAGINOVA	UNITED STATES	Reg. No. 3,588,900
MICROXPLORE	UNITED STATES	Reg. No. 3,772,064
OTTER	UNITED STATES	Reg. No. 3,450,323
RESOLUX	UNITED STATES	Reg. No 3,441,614
STARSEEKER	UNITED STATES	Reg. No. 3,148,049
VERSAGO	UNITED STATES	Reg. No. 3,445,972

TRADEMARK REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0822

(3)

RECORDED: 03/19/2014